

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY EQUIPMENT

Project: STORAGE BUILDING PARKING LOT
 Location: WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 175,542.50	Bidder: D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. 1408 E. 39th St. North Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Bidder: T & R Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 203,343.22	Address: North Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD 57103	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/08/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.332.5282
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 26,895.80	\$ 26,895.80	\$ 11,349.09	\$ 11,349.09
2	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 645.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 454.50
3	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	108	\$ 7.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 729.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 702.00
4	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
5	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	1616	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,292.80
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	TON	686	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,976.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 10,461.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,261.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,348.00
8	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	1650	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,537.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,125.00
9	380.0010	6" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	1255	\$ 45.00	\$ 56,475.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 47,690.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 68,021.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 61,055.75	\$ 51.84	\$ 65,059.20
10	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	38	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 3,629.00	\$ 135.45	\$ 5,147.10	\$ 73.65	\$ 2,798.70	\$ 59.40	\$ 2,257.20
11	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO. 5	EA	558	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,603.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 7,226.10
12	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	662	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,184.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,475.50	\$ 3.21	\$ 2,125.02	\$ 4.73	\$ 3,131.26	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,184.60
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,338.13	\$ 1,338.13	\$ 1,624.35	\$ 1,624.35	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	435	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 9,635.25	\$ 17.93	\$ 7,799.55	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,745.00
15	SPECIAL REVERSE SLOPE	FT	390	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 9,399.00	\$ 17.93	\$ 6,992.70	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,530.00	
16	650.8000	6" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 732.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 73.45	\$ 587.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	
17	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT	SF	745	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,656.25	\$ 6.20	\$ 4,619.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 3,985.75	\$ 5.90	\$ 4,395.50
18	SPECIAL CONTROL MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
19	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
20	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$109,880.60	Total Bid	\$ 119,562.75	Total Bid	\$132,412.00	Total Bid	\$139,534.46	Total Bid	\$ 139,999.99

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY EQUIPMENT

Project: STORAGE BUILDING PARKING LOT
 Location: WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 175,542.50	Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Bryant Wiseman General Contracting, Inc. PO Box 2375 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57101 Phone No.: 605.940.2751	Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 46088 466th Avenue Hartford, SD City/State/Zip: 57033 Phone No.: 605.528.3530	Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.368.2253
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 203,343.22	Letting Date: 02/08/18 Time: 2:15PM			
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 855.323.6342 Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 27,777.00	\$ 27,777.00	\$ 20,470.00	\$ 20,470.00	\$ 90,416.50	\$ 90,416.50
2	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 13.60	\$ 408.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
3	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	108	\$ 8.25	\$ 891.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 614.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 216.00
4	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	50	\$ 11.30	\$ 565.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
5	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	100	\$ 11.30	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	1616	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,262.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 2,230.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,616.00
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	TON	686	\$ 22.35	\$ 15,332.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 11,442.48	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,261.00
8	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	1650	\$ 3.05	\$ 5,032.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 5,131.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00
9	380.0010	6" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	1255	\$ 57.90	\$ 72,664.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 62,122.50	\$ 64.68	\$ 81,173.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,300.00
10	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	38	\$ 72.50	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 89.97	\$ 3,418.86	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,420.00
11	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO. 5	EA	558	\$ 9.60	\$ 5,356.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 14,368.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 837.00
12	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	662	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,283.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 331.00
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	435	\$ 18.30	\$ 7,960.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 31.69	\$ 13,785.15	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,875.00
15	SPECIAL REVERSE SLOPE		FT	390	\$ 19.40	\$ 7,566.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 31.69	\$ 12,359.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00
16	650.8000	6" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	8	\$ 72.30	\$ 578.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 89.97	\$ 719.76	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
17	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT	SF	745	\$ 4.95	\$ 3,687.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 6,526.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,097.50
18	SPECIAL CONTROL MAINTENANCE		LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
19	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
20	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 146,290.95		Total Bid \$ 159,287.50		Total Bid #####		Total Bid \$ 217,000.00	